

## **CERTIFICATE**

Quality Austria - Trainings, Zertifizierungs und Begutachtungs GmbH awards this **quality**austria certificate to the following organisation: This qualityaustria certificate confirmed the conformity, utilization and further development of

## CE cideon engineering GmbH & Co KG

Tzschirnerstraße 5a, 02625 Bautzen, Deutschland

incl. Site:

Olbernhauer Str. 5, 09125 Chemnitz, Deutschland

Development of maintenance documents

The validity of the **quality**austria certificate will be maintained by annual surveillance audits and renewal audits each five years.

Quality Austria - Trainings, Zertifizierungs und Begutachtungs GmbH is accredited according to the Austrian Accreditation Act by the BMWFW (Federal Ministry of

Science. Research and

Economy).

Quality Austria is accredited as an organisation for environmental verification by the BMLFUW (Federal Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry, Environment and Water Management).

Quality Austria is authorized by the VDA (Association of the Automotive Industry).

For accreditation registration details please refer to the applicable decisions or recognition documents.

Quality Austria is the Austrian member of IQNet (International Certification Network).

Dok. Nr. FO\_24\_028

15cda656-f679-4a8a-9237-4b245d1f48c8 The current validity of the certificate is documented exclusively on the Internet under http://www.qualityaustria.com/en/cert

## Maintenance system

in accordance of regulation (EU) 2019/779

- Annex IV of a a certificate of conformity for maintenance functions II / III / IV

EIN: AT/33/0323/0160

Category of vehicles: freight wagons, locomotives, multiple units, passenger carriages, construction/maintenance vehicles, other: two-way vehicles

Registration No.: ECM-00127/0

Date of initial issue: 08 February 2023

Valid until: 07 February 2028



Vienna, 08 February 2023

Quality Austria - Trainings, Zertifizierungs und Begutachtungs GmbH, AT-1010 Vienna, Zelinkagasse 10/3

## Signatures removed for security reasons

Mag. Christoph Mondl CEO

Mag. Dr. Werner Paar CEO

Eckehard Bauer, MSc Specialist representative